(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 3-03-2014

NOTIFICATION

IJP Selection

No. <u>0447-IR-V/2014</u>: The following officer(s) have been selected through the process of internal job posting (IJP) for posting on special pay positions with effect from the date indicated against each.

- 1. Ms. Zainab Asad Munir (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 2. Mr. Ali Ahsan Warraich (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 3. Mr. Sajjad Sadique (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 4. Mr. Akbar Ali (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 5. Mr. Muhammad Sulaiman (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 6. Mr. Muhammad Ahsan Tahir (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 7. Mr. Muhammad Adnan (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 8. Mr. Muhammad Usman Ali (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 9. Mr. Khurram Fakhar Siddique (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 10. Mr. Rabnawaz Ahmad Matiana (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 11. Mr. Omer Mahmood Butt (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- Mr. Muhammad Faheem Sajjad Dhariwal (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 13. Mr. Abdul Rouf (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 14. Mr. Essam Anwar Khokhar (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Lahore w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 15. Mr. Yaser Hussain Bhutto (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Karachi w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 16. Mr. Afaque Ahmed (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Karachi w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 17. Ms. Amna Shah (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Karachi w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 18. Ms. Farah Yamin Khan (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office II, Karachi w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 19. Mrs. Narjes Shaheen Ali Khan (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Sukkur w.e.f. 27-Mar-2014

- 20. Ms. Neelum Sultana Khattak (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Large Taxpayers Unit, Islamabad w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014
- 21. Mr. Riaz Ahmad (Inland Revenue Service/ BS- 17) Assistant Commissioner (Prob), Regional Tax Office, Peshawar w.e.f. 27-Feb-2014

2. Grant of performance allowance will be governed through the terms and conditions laid down vide C.No. 1(4)M(HRM)/2012) dated 23rd July, 2012 and will be discontinued in case prescribed terms and conditions are not fulfilled within one month from the date of issuance of this notification.

Uzma Munir 0447-IR-V/2014 Secretary (Mgt-IR-V)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Karachi.</u>

<u>1(17)/2012-MIR-IIA</u>

Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR.
- 2. Member(IR/Admn), FBR, Islamabad.
- 3. Chief Commissioners, RTO Lahore, RTO-II, Lahore, RTO-II Karachi, RTO Sukkur/Peshawar, LTU, Islamabad.
- 4. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM)/(Automation), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. The AGPR Sub Office Lahore.
- 6. Officers Concerned
- 7. Personal File / Notification folder

Uzma Munir 0447-IR-V/2014 Secretary (Mgt-IR-V)